





<https://doi.org/10.1038/s41467-021-22248-3>

OPEN

# Author Correction: SciBet as a portable and fast single cell type identifier

Chenwei Li, Baolin Liu, Boxi Kang , Zedao Liu, Yedan Liu, Changya Chen, Xianwen Ren & Zemin Zhang 

Correction to: *Nature Communications* <https://doi.org/10.1038/s41467-020-15523-2>, published online 14 April 2020.

The original version of this Article contained errors in Fig. 2g and its associated figure, and the Methods section. In Fig. 2g the analysed data set was identified as GSE86618; it should be GSE81608. In the legend, the reference for this data set was given as reference 26. It should instead be reference 11. As reference 26 is no longer used in this manuscript it has been removed from the reference list. It was 26. Lawlor, N. et al. Single-cell transcriptomes identify human islet cell signatures and reveal cell-type-specific expression changes in type 2 diabetes. *Genome Res.* **27**, 208–222 (2017). In the Methods subsection “Supervised feature selection by E-test” the fourth sentence following equation 3 read “According to Jensen’s Inequality,  $AM \leq GM$ , and thus the  $\Delta S$  will always be a non-negative number for each gene.”. It should read “According to Jensen’s Inequality,  $AM \geq GM$ , and thus the  $\Delta S$  will always be a non-negative number for each gene”. This has been corrected in both the PDF and HTML versions of the Article.

The original version of this Article also contained errors in the Supplementary Information. In Supplementary Table 3 data set #40 was given as GSE83139<sup>26</sup>; it should be GSE81547<sup>26</sup>. In Supplementary Table 5, the upper data set #8 was given as GSE114725<sup>31</sup>; it should be GSE86146<sup>30</sup>. Also in Supplementary Table 5, the reference given for GSE94820 was given as reference 42; it should be reference 41. Finally, Supplementary reference 29, given as “Zhong, S. et al. A single-cell RNA-seq survey of the developmental landscape of the human prefrontal cortex. 555, (2018)” was incomplete. It should read “Zhong, S. et al. A single-cell RNA-seq survey of the developmental landscape of the human prefrontal cortex. *Nature* **555**, 524–528 (2018)”. The HTML has been updated to include a corrected version of the Supplementary Information.

Published online: 19 March 2021

## Additional information

**Supplementary information** The online version contains supplementary material available at <https://doi.org/10.1038/s41467-021-22248-3>.



**Open Access** This article is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License, which permits use, sharing, adaptation, distribution and reproduction in any medium or format, as long as you give appropriate credit to the original author(s) and the source, provide a link to the Creative Commons license, and indicate if changes were made. The images or other third party material in this article are included in the article’s Creative Commons license, unless indicated otherwise in a credit line to the material. If material is not included in the article’s Creative Commons license and your intended use is not permitted by statutory regulation or exceeds the permitted use, you will need to obtain permission directly from the copyright holder. To view a copy of this license, visit <http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/>.

© The Author(s) 2021